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SCHEDULE OF FEES & CHARGES 2021-2022

Particulars Rate Unit GST
Annual water service charge $3,998.00 per dwelling Nil
Connection charge - standard 25mm $2,387.00 per connection Nil
connection (plus meter and fittings)
Other connection As quoted Nil
Sewerage Connection charge $1,462.00 per pedestal Nil
Wujal Wujal ASC and Douglas SC Properties $3,998.00 15t pedestal Nil
Sewerage Service Fee
Ayton Properties- Sewerage Service Fee $4,507.00 1st pedestal Nil
Additional pedestal charge $2,387.00 each additional Nil
Sewerage Discharge Fee As quoted Nil
Annual garbage service charge $1,403.00 per bin Nil
Replacement wheelie bin (240L) $194.00 per bin Incl.
Waste Management annual charge

Residential property $284.00 per annum Nil

Commercial property $1,132.00 per annum Nil
WET PLANT HIRE
Komatsu Grader $168.00 per hour Incl.
Loader Cat $168.00 per hour Incl.
Mini Excavator $135.00 per hour Incl.
Backhoe $146.00 per hour incl.
Tractor-Slasher $120.00 per hour Incl.
Ride on mower $ 55.00 per hour Incl.
Front Deck Mower $ 55.00 per hour Incl.
Tip Truck including Water Cart $135.00 per hour Incl.




Other Costs Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4
Package .

management | Lo fortnight $71.30 $140.95 $309.85 $471.10
Maximum exit

amount Total $ 750.00

stafftravel | perkm $ 1.10 if outside the Wujal LGA

costs to visit




How the

Price for . Non- .
provider Standard Public
g:r'ci'l‘:: delivers Hours St:;:g;rd Saturday |  Sunday Holiday
services

By our own
f,féfﬁ';i'r)care ot $52.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A
(Ppeerfﬁgi'r;:are S%)Sltg:rr $56.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Nursing By our own N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
(Per hour) staff
Nursing By other
(Per houn) orovider N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Cleaning and
:’a"s‘f(ssem'd St‘;f? urown $52.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A
(Per hour)
Cleaning and
{‘a‘;ll‘(ssem'd E%STQ:: $56.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A
(Per hour)
Light By our own
gardening St)éff $60.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A
(Per hour)
Light
gardening Br{)\‘jltgzrr $75.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A
(Per hour) P
In-home By our own
respite séﬁ, $56.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A
(Per hour)
In-home By other
respite pryovider N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

(Per hour)




HOME CARE PRICING SCHEDULE

Wujal Wuja! Aboriginal Shire Council does not charge a basic daily fee

Approximate Home Care

Package Amount Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4

E'J‘r’]’;‘ii;are package | Annual $9,026.45 $15,877.50 $34,550.90 | $52,377.50

Home care package | Per

funding fortnight $347.17 $610.67 $1,328.88 $2,014.52
. . . Per . . . .

Basic Daily Fee paid fortnight Nil Nil Nil Nil

Note: The government contribution changes on 1 July every year; the Home Care Package
funding amounts are current as at 1 July 2021.Further information about contributions is
available on www.myagedcare.gov.au.

Care Management

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4
Fully
managed by E)e;trnight $ 80.53 $145.68 $316.98 $460.95
provider
Fully Approx.
managed by ;2} hours 6 10 20 32
provider fortnight

A copy of the Schedule will be included within a client's Home Care Agreement and

Individualised Budget.

This ensures the published price is a meaningful and accurate

indication of the costs charged under a home care package with Wujal Wujal Aboriginal
Community Care.




IKC (Library) $255.00 per day Incl.
CDCC Playgroup $128.00 per day Incl.
Community Hall — max. 24 hrs. per hire $204.00 per hire Incl.
Bond (refundable) $102.00

CAMPING FEES

» $8.00 per person per night, or $32.00 per family per night

¢ $4.00 per person per night for students and accompanying adults on approved educational
excursions.

* A family group is defined as one or two adults and accompanying children under 18, up to a total of
eight people. Children under five years of age camp for free.

No of nights Number of people per night
{Unpowered)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 g’r‘:"y
1 $8.00 $16.00 $24.00 | $32.00 | $40.00 | $48.00 | $56.00 $32.00
2 $16.00 $32.00 $48.00 | $64.00 | $80.00 | $96.00 |[$112.00| $64.00
3 $24.00 $48.00 $72.00 | $96.00 | $120.00 | $144.00 |$168.00 | $96.00
4 $32.00 $64.00 $96.00 |[$128.00 | $160.00 | $192.00 |$224.00 | $128.00
5 $40.00 $80.00 $120.00 | $160.00 | $200.00 | $240.00 | $280.00 | $160.00
6 $48.00 $96.00 $144.00 [$192.00 | $240.00 | $288.00 | $336.00 | $192.00
7 $56.00 $112.00 | $168.00 |$224.00 | $280.00 | $336.00 | $392.00 | $224.00
8 $64.00 $128.00 | $192.00 | $256.00 | $320.00 | $384.00 | $448.00| $256.00
9 $72.00 $144.00 | $216.00 | $288.00 | $360.00 | $432.00 | $504.00 | $288.00
10 $80.00 $160.00 240.00 | $320.00 [ $400.00 | $480.00 | $560.00 | $320.00




Impounding unregistered Dog:

Entire Dog $41.00 plus registration
Desexed Dog $20.00

Daily Sustenance Fee per animal per day $5.00

Other animals impounded $20.00
Emergency Vet costs whilst animal in Council Per Vet quote

care

Tag/Collar Replacement $10.00

Collar Free with registration
Microchipping $10.00
FUNERAL/CEMETERY FEES

Excavation of site (based on max. 3 hours —2 | $408.00 per excavation Incl.
staff and mini-excavator

Other Fees / Requests as quoted

LOCAL LAWS

Recovery of abandoned vehicles $102.00 per recovery Incl.
COUNCIL HOUSING

One Bedroom Self-Contained Unit $255.00 per week Incl.

Contractors Quarters (single room)

to be determined when available based on full
cost recovery

Eco village

to be determined when available based on full
cost recovery

Two Bedroom Self-Contained Unit $255.00 per week Incl.
$102.00 per night Incl.
Two Bedroom Transition House $255.00 per week Incl.
$102.00 per night incl.
2/3/4 Bedroom House $306.00 per week Incl.
FACILITIES
RTC Training Room $255.00 per day Incl.
Training Room- My Pathways $255.00 per day Incl.
Council Chambers $255.00 per day Incl.




-—

Flat Top Truck $150.00 per day Incl.
Utes $80.00 per day Incl.
Forklift $65.00 per hour Incl.
Skid Steer $120.00 per hour Incl.
Containment/Site Fence- 30 panels $100.00 per day Incl,
DRY HIRE (WWASC STAFF ONLY)

Lawn mower 30.00 per day Incl.
Whipper Snipper 10.00 per day Incl.
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS At cost plus 40%

OTHER

Traffic Control - includes signage, plant and 2 $261.00 per hour Excl.
operators

Buildings Waste Disposal $510.00 per cu. meter Excl.
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

Food Business License Fee $117.00 per licence Incl.
New License Fee $342.00 per licence Incl.
Renewal License Fee $117.00 per licence Incl.
ANIMAL HEALTH

Dog Registration- Entire Dog $10.00

Desexed Dog Free

Regulated Dogs

Declared Restricted $204.00

Declared Dangerous $153.00

Declared Menacing $102.00

Permit for more than 2 dogs

$20.00 per dog per house with permit

Impounding of animals
Impounding Registered Dogs:
18t impoundment (per year)
2™ impoundment (per year)

3" impoundment (per year)

Nil
$10.00
$20.00




